
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND ACCRUALS
DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENTS
AMOUNTS DUE TO PRIMARY GOVERNMENT
DUE TO FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
AMOUNTS HELD IN CUSTODY FOR OTHERS
UNEARNED REVENUES
OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES
CURRENT PORTION OF LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
CONTRACTS PAYABLE

COMPENSATED ABSENCES PAYABLE
CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS
ESTIMATED LIABILITY FOR CLAIMS
NOTES PAYABLE
BONDS PAYABLE
POLLUTION REMEDIATION OBLIGATIONS
OTHER LONG- TERM LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NONCURRENT PORTION OF LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
CONTRACTS PAYABLE
COMPENSATED ABSENCES PAYABLE
CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS
ESTIMATED LIABILITY FOR CLAIMS
NOTES PAYABLE
BONDS PAYABLE
NET OPEB OBLIGATION
NET PENSION LIABILITY
POLLUTION REMEDIATION OBLIGATIONS
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

UNEARNED REVENUE
TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
ACCUMULATED INCREASE IN FAIR VALUE OF HEDGING DERIVATIVES
DEFERRED AMOUNTS ON DEBT REFUNDING
ADJUSTMENT OF CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS
GRANTS RECEIVED PRIOR TO MEETING TIME REQUIREMENTS
SALES/INTRA-ENTITY TRANSFER OF FUTURE REVENUES (TRANSFEROR)
GAINS FROM SALE-LEASEBACK TRANSACTIONS
POINTS RECEIVED ON LOAN ORIGINATION

LOAN ORIGINATION FEES RECEIVED FOR MORTGAGE LOANS HELD FOR SALE
PENSION-RELATED DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

NET POSITION:
NET INVESTMENT IN CAPITAL ASSETS
RESTRICTED FOR:
CAPITAL PROJECTS
DEBT SERVICE
NONEXPENDABLE
EXPENDABLE
OTHER PURPOSES

UNRESTRICTED
TOTAL NET POSITION

$545,570.00

$2,575,928.50

37,058.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

48,276.20

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$85,334.95

0.00
82,801.54

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,385,302.94
3,132,243.00

0.00
000
0.00

$4,600,347.48
$4,685,682.43

0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

54,683.00
$54,683.00

197,468.12

0.00
0.00

000
0.00
0.00

$(2,361,905.05)
$(2,164,436.93)


