TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES	\$545,570.00
TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES	\$2,575,928.50
LIABILITIES	
CURRENT LIABILITIES:	20 050 05
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND ACCRUALS DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENTS	37,058.75
AMOUNTS DUE TO PRIMARY GOVERNMENT	0.00
DUE TO FEDERAL GOVERNMENT	0.00
AMOUNTS HELD IN CUSTODY FOR OTHERS	0.00
UNEARNED REVENUES	0.00
OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES	48,276.20
CURRENT PORTION OF LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:	
CONTRACTS PAYABLE	0.00
COMPENSATED ABSENCES PAYABLE	0.00
CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS	0.00
ESTIMATED LIABILITY FOR CLAIMS	0.00
NOTES PAYABLE	0.00
BONDS PAYABLE	0.00
POLLUTION REMEDIATION OBLIGATIONS	0.00
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES	\$85,334.95
NONCURRENT PORTION OF LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:	
CONTRACTS PAYABLE	0.00
COMPENSATED ABSENCES PAYABLE	82,801.54
CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS	0.00
ESTIMATED LIABILITY FOR CLAIMS	0.00
NOTES PAYABLE	0.00
BONDS PAYABLE	0.00
NET OPEB OBLIGATION	1,385,302.94
NET PENSION LIABILITY	3,132,243.00
POLLUTION REMEDIATION OBLIGATIONS	0.00
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES	0.00
UNEARNED REVENUE TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES	0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$4,600,347.48 \$4,685,682.43
	04,005,004.45
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES	
ACCUMULATED INCREASE IN FAIR VALUE OF HEDGING DERIVATIVES	0.00
DEFERRED AMOUNTS ON DEBT REFUNDING	0.00
ADJUSTMENT OF CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS	0.00
GRANTS RECEIVED PRIOR TO MEETING TIME REQUIREMENTS	0.00
SALES/INTRA-ENTITY TRANSFER OF FUTURE REVENUES (TRANSFEROR)	0.00
GAINS FROM SALE-LEASEBACK TRANSACTIONS	0.00
POINTS RECEIVED ON LOAN ORIGINATION	0.00
LOAN ORIGINATION FEES RECEIVED FOR MORTGAGE LOANS HELD FOR SALE	0.00
PENSION-RELATED DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES	54,683.00
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES	\$54,683.00
NET POSITION:	
NET INVESTMENT IN CAPITAL ASSETS	197,468.12
RESTRICTED FOR:	
CAPITAL PROJECTS	0.00
DEBT SERVICE	0.00
NONEXPENDABLE	0.00
EXPENDABLE	0.00
OTHER PURPOSES	0.00
UNRESTRICTED TOTAL NET POSITION	\$(2,361,905.05) \$(2,164,436.93)